FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTERS (FQHCs) IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Parent Organization

and Address
COMMUNITY OF HOPE
1413 Girard St NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-232-7356

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
2831 15th St. NW
Washington, DC 20009202-
462-4788

UNITY HEALTH CARE,
INC.

1220 12th Street SE
Washington, DC 20003
202-715-7900

Homeless Sites

Other Specialty

MARY'S CENTER FOR
MATERNAL & CHILD
CARE INC

2333 Ontario Rd NW
Washington, DC 20009

202-483-8196

COLUMBIA ROAD HEALTH

SERVICES

1660 Columbia Rd. NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-328-3717

WHITMAN WALKER
CLINIC

1701 14th St. NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-745-7000

Health Center Name

COMMUNITY OF HOPE

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO

SATELLITE

ANACOSTIA

BRENTWOOD SQUARE
CONGRESS HEIGHTS
EAST OF THE RIVER
GOOD HOPE RD

HUNT PLACE
SOUTHWEST

STANTON ROAD

UPPER CARDOZO
UNITY AT DC GENERAL
WALKER JONES
WOODRIDGE

801 EAST

BLAIR SHELTER
CENTRAL UNION MISSION
CHRIST HOUSE

FEDERAL CITY-CCNV SHELTER

FRIENDSHIP PLACE

HARBOR LIGHTS

N ST VILLAGE

NEW YORK AVENUE

EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT
HEALTH CENTER

RE-ENTRY CENTER

DC JAIL/CENTRAL DETENTION
FACILITY

CORRECTIONAL TREATMENT
FACILITY

MARY'S CENTER FOR MATERNAL
& CHILD CARE

MARY'S CTR MATERNAL & CHILD
CARE

MAMA AND BABY BUS (MOBILE
SERVICES UNIT)

COLUMBIA ROAD HEALTH
SERVICES, INC.

MAX ROBINSON

ELIZABETH TAYLOR

Street

Number Street

2250 Champlain St NW

2831 15th St NW

2204 Rhode Island Ave NE

1328 W St SE
1201 Brentwood Rd NE
3720 Martin Luther King Jr Ave SE
123 45th St NE
1638 Good Hope Rd SE
4130 Hunt PI NE
850 Delaware Ave SW
3240 Stanton Ave SE
3020 14th St NW
1900 Massachusetts Ave SE
40 Patterson St NE
2146 24th PI NE

2700 Martin Luther King Jr Ave SE
635 | St. NE

1631 14th St NW

1717 Columbia Rd NW
425 2nd St NW

4713 Wisconsin Ave NW

2100 New York Ave NE

1333 N St NW

1355 New York Ave NE

1700 E Capitol St NE
1600 Morris Road S.E

1901 D St SE

1901 E St SE

2333 Ontario Rd NW

508 Kennedy St NW

1660 Columbia Rd NW

1701 14th St NW

2301 Martin Luther King Jr Ave SE

City

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

State Zipcode

DC

DC

DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

20009

20009

20018

20020
20018
20032
20019
20020
20019
20024
20020
20009
20003
20002
20018

20032
20002
20009
20009
20001
20016
20002
20005
20002

20003
20020

20003

20003

20009

20011

20009

20009

20009



